



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6510/2025**

M. BALAN

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashok Kashyap, SPC with
Mr. Kabir Hazarika, GP.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Law Officer, CRPF, Mr.
Athurv, CRPF and Mr. Ramniwas Yadav,
CRPF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

16.10.2025

Re-notify on 21 January 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

OCTOBER 16, 2025/gunn