



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6510/2025**

M. BALAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Saahila Lamba and Ms. Nidhi
Sharma, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ashok Kashyap, SPC with Mr.
Kabir Hazarika, GP.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Law Officer, Insp.
Athurv and Mr. Ramniwas Yadav,
CRPF**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 21.01.2026

1. Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks.
2. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List before Registrar on 29.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/hp